

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14152 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.10.19
13:05:35 +0530

Rekha C. Thakare And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Laxman S. Deshmukh i/b. Mr. Sandeep Dere, for Petitioners.
Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. Keeping open the aspect of delay and laches, **issue notice** to the Respondents, returnable on **27th November, 2024**.

The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

2. Let an affidavit-in-reply be filed at least one week prior to the returnable date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)